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DA to 1398 feet, LNAV/VNAV DA to 1549 feet, and all MDA 60 feet.

altimeter setting not received, use New Ulm, MN altimeter setting and increase LPV

NA.  Baro-VNAV and VDP NA when using New Ulm altimeter setting.  When local 

54°C (130°F).  DME/DME RNP-0.3 NA.  Helicopter visibility reduction below     SM 

For uncompensated Baro-VNAV systems, procedure NA below -17°C (2°F) or above 

direct AMILY and hold.

MISSED APPROACH: Climb to 3200

GCO

121.725127.75  257.7 L122.9

05
8°

05
8°

23
8°

PUGJU

PUGJU

23
8°

3200

3200

L

L

PUGJU

123.7

C

23278

Amdt 1B  12AUG21

AMILY

 
JATTY

(FAF)

PUGJU

(IF/IAF)

 

 

 

ELEV

   
APP CRS

Apt Elev

TDZE

Rwy ldg   WAAS

CH

CATEGORY A B DC

MINNEAPOLIS CENTER CTAFAWOS-3PT

N
C

-1,  27 N
O

V
 2025  to  25 D

E
C

 2025 N
C

-1
,  

27
 N

O
V

 2
02

5 
 to

  2
5 

D
E

C
 2

02
5


